

## Detroit Wayne Integrated Health Network

707 W. Milwaukee St. Detroit, MI 48202-2943 Phone: (313) 833-2500 <u>www.dwihn.org</u>

FAX: (313) 833-2156 TDD: (800) 630-1044 RR/TDD: (888) 339-5588

March 11, 2020

To: All DWIHN Network Providers From: Willie E. Brooks, President/CEO RE: Coronavirus Precautions

On behalf of the Detroit Wayne Integrated Health Network's Board of Directors and Administration, we are sending this urgent communication to all DWIHN Providers as we continue monitoring the latest developments surrounding the Coronavirus pandemic.

As the largest community mental health organization in the state and as Providers, we all have an obligation to stay informed and share useful knowledge to calm rather than spread fear. DWIHN believes this is an opportunity for us to work together to take proactive measures as we deal with this serious matter.

For all Providers, we recommend you follow normal protocols when it comes to working with a person served or an employee who may be ill. DWIHN follows the CDC guidelines for direction during this crisis please refer to their website for additional direction and the below fact sheet. https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/downloads/2019-ncov-factsheet.pdf

We encourage everyone to do their part and take maximum risk prevention including covering your mouth when coughing and frequent hand washing.

We understand this is a rapidly evolving situation and we will provide regular updates as necessary.

Thank you for your patience regarding this serious matter,

Willie E. Brooks, Jr.

Willie E. Brooks, Jr. President/CEO

**Board of Directors** 

Bernard Parker, Chairperson Dora Brown Kevin McNamara Dr. Iris Taylor, Vice-Chairperson Dorothy Burrell William T. Riley, III Timothy Killeen, Treasurer Lynne F. Carter, MD Kenya Ruth Ghada Abdallah, RPh, Secretary Angelo Glenn Dr. Cynthia Taueg

Willie E. Brooks, Jr., President and CEO

ميد (192) موجود